DynNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibratory Roller
CC424HF

Spare Parts Catalogue
SCC424HF-1ENG6

Valid from roller serial number:
*384S00007* - *384S00500*

Diesel engines:
Cummins QSB 4,5

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:

Catalogue Issue date Valid for serial numbers
SCC424HF-1EN1 2007 - 10 Replaced by SCC424HF-1EN2
SCC424HF-1EN2 2008 - 04 Replaced by SCC424HF-1EN3
SCC424HF-1EN3 2008 - 07 Replaced by SCC424HF-1EN4
SCC424HF-1EN4 2009 - 04 Replaced by SCC424HF-1EN5
SCC424HF-1EN5 2009 - 12 Replaced by SCC424HF-1EN6
SCC424HF-1EN6 2012 -12 *384S00007* - *384S00500*

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC424HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts

DyYNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Tachograph holder module . . 328
Tachograph holder ... 330
Cable harness kit ... .. 332
Power supply module . 334
Driving & side direction lights Up to 384S00478 . . 336
Accessories ECUmodule ... ... . 338
Driving lights, front RH ... 340
Driving lights, front LH . 342
Turnsignals 344
Driving lights,rear 346
Steering column switch module ... 348
Cable harness and switchmodule ... . 350
Registration plate light module ... . 352
Registration plate light ... 354
Driving & side direction lights From 384S00479 ... 356
Driving lights, front RH . . 340
Driving lights, front LH . 342
Steering column switch module ... 348
Cable harness and switchmodule ... . 358
Registration plate light module ... ... 352
Registration plate light ... 354
Driving lights, rear ... 346
Turn signals 344
Rotating beacon, working light ... 360
Rotating beacon module .. . 362
Rotating beacon module ... 364
Rotating beacon module ... 366
Working light module H3 . . 368
Working light module Xenon ... 370
Drum edge lights . 372
Bracket 374
Working light module H3 .. . 368
Bracket 376
Reading light 378
Drivers platform ... 380
Platform, nocab ... . 382
Platform with 4-post ROPS . 384
Rearcovers 386
PlattormnoROPS 388
Covermodule . 390
Manual box ... 392
Hand rail, left 394
Handrail 396
Hand rail, right 398
Handrail 400
Handrail 402
Lunch box module 404
Canopyoption 406
Canopyassy 408
Bracket 410

TC 5



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945805 Service kit 50 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945805 Service kit 50 h, Cummins QSB 4.5 T3 ( Page 6)
1 4700945145 1 Oilfilter element A
2 4700945624 1 Fuelfilter element
3 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element
5 4700391433 1 Hydraulic oil filter element A

SCC424HF-1ENG6 7



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938891 Drum rotation kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938891 Drum rotation kit ( Page 16) A
1 4700160105 1 O-ring 70 C
2 4700929447 1 V-ring B
3 4700116041 1 Taper roller bearing B
4 4700386272 1 Sealing B
SCC424HF-1EN6 17



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Front frame

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Front frame (Page 28)
2 1 Tank structure module ( Page 32)
3 1 Hitch module (Page 42)
5 1 Filling pipe (Page 46)
1 2 Filling pipe (Page 46)
6 1 Cover module (Page 48)
7 1 Disc/Roller holder ( Page 50)
1 Disc/Roller holder ( Page 52)
8 1 Cover lock module (Page 96)
9 2 Grab handle module ( Page 54)
1) Two pieces when use of tank with dual filling holes.
SCC424HF-1EN6 27



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tank structure module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

34 4700792780 1 Hose connection swivel From 384500245

35 4700792779 1 Swivel nut From 384500245

36 4700313003 2 Hose clamp 15-25mm From 384500245 D

37 4700480852 1 O-ring 70 From 384500245

38 4700792781 1 Reducer nipple From 384500245

40 4700500021 9 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
SCC424HF-1EN6 37



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Filling pipe
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391626 1 Bracket D
2 4700390613 1 Filling pipe D
3 4700920819 1 Filler cap D
4 4700904734 4  Washer 8,4x26x4
5 4700500023 4  Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8 C
6 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
4700904229 1 6 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700586003 4 Lock nut M8 C
8 4700391444 1 Strainer D
11 4700500047 2 Hexagon head screw C
12 4700904734 2 Washer 8,4x26x4
1) 2pcs used on upper side (instead of 2pcs item 4), when machine equipped with lockable
cap.
SCC424HF-1EN6 47



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Rear frame
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rear frame (Page 58)
2 1 Engine structure, module ( Page 62)
3 1 Water cooler ( Page 226)
4 1 Charge air cooler ( Page 224)
5 1 Oil cooler (Page 70)
6 2 Fan (Page72)
7 1 Noise suppression plates (Page 74)
1 Noise suppression, covers ( Page 76)
8 1 Expansion tank assembly ( Page 228)
9 2 Grab handle module ( Page 54)
SCC424HF-1EN6 57



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine cover, left

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Engine cover, cpl Up to 384S00309
4700396684 1 1 Engine cover, cpl From 384S00310 D
1 1 .Cover
4700903907 2 ..Hinge C
2 4700378309 1 . Lock Up to 384500309 D
4700396607 1 . Lock From 384500310 D
4700902866 1 ..Key Marked "455"
3 4700792669 4 . Blind rivet Up to 384500309
4700624020 4 . Blind rivet From 384500310 D
4 4700379976 1 . Cover D
5 4700792325 10 . Blind rivet
6 4700792718 A 1XL . Rubber strip Up to 384S00309 D
7 4700202057 B 1XL .Edgetrim D
8 4700902166 C 1XL .Edge trim D
9 4700903953 D 1XL .Edge trim D
10 4700792718 E 1XL . Rubber strip Up to 384S00309 D
11 4700390365 1 . Spacer D
12 4700924875 2 .Screw D
13 4700904228 2 . Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
14 4700586002 2 . Lock nut M6 -8 C
15 4812114393 1 . Hood latch
16 4700904735 1 . Washer c
17 4700500059 1 . Screw D
1) Can be fitted on earlier machines together with new Lock bracket PN 4700396542.
A) L=0.5m
B) L=0.625m
C) L=0.6m
D) L=1.2m
E) L=1.3m
SCC424HF-1EN6 67



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Noise suppression, covers

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394567 1 Sound absorbent D
2 4700394568 1 Sound absorbent D
3 4812158294 1 Sound absorbent kit, lower left cover
4 1 1 . Sound absorbent
5 1 1 . Sound absorbent
6 1 1 . Sound absorbent
7 1 1 . Sound absorbent
8 4812158295 1 Sound absorbent kit, lower right cover
9 1 1 . Sound absorbent

10 1 1 . Sound absorbent

1) Not sold seperately.

SCC424HF-1EN6 77



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pump

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110491 1 Sprinkler plate
2 4700791950 1 Water strainer, cpl
3 4700792777 1 Hose connection D
4 4700160313 1 O-ring 70
5 4700396672 1 Hose connection, plastic
7 4812112074 A 1XL Plastic hose
8 4700792813 1 By-pass valve
9 4700791977 1 Hose connection B
10 4811000107 2 Hose connection C
11 4812110394 1 Sprinkler pump
12 4811000085 1 Hose connection
13 4700393542 1 Hose connection swivel c
14 4700904229 10 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
15 4700500053 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
16 4812112074 B 1XL Plastic hose
17 4700792600 1 O-ring 70
18 4700392227 1 Swivel nut
19 4700313002 10 Hose clamp 13-20 mm
20 4812112074 C 1XL Plastic hose
21 4700500090 2 Screw C
22 4700586003 6 Lock nut M8 C
23 4812112074 C 1XL Plastic hose
24 4812112074 C 1XL Plastic hose
25 4700792441 N  Cabile tie with holder c
A) L=0.82m
B) L=0.70 m
C) Length as required. (order in meter)
SCC424HF-1EN6 87



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cover lock module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Lock bracket ( Page 98)
2 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c

SCC424HF-1ENG6 97



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

End frame, front

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 End frame, front ( Page 108)
2 1 Fork, vibration side ( Page 112)
3 1 Fork, propulsion side ( Page 114)
6 2 Cover plate ( Page 116)
8 1 Hose clamp, propulsion side ( Page 118)
1 Hose clamp, vibration side ( Page 120)
9 1 Step, vibration side ( Page 122)
1 Step, propulsion side ( Page 124)
10 1 Scraper module, without nozzles ( Page 126)
11 1 Scraper module, with nozzles
12 4700394340 4  Scraper bracket, cpl ( Page 130)
13 1 2 Grab handle, release ( Page 132)
2 1 Grab handle, release ( Page 134)
14 1 Grab handle, lift (Page 136)
1 Grab handle, lift offset/cocoa mat ( Page 138)
16 1 Cocoa mat module ( Page 140)
17 2 Cocoa mat bracket module ( Page 144)
18 1 Process mirrors ( Page 148)
1) Qty 1 when cocoa mat mounted.
2) For cocoa mat

SCC424HF-1ENG6 107



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cover plate
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390919 1 Cover plate
2 4700904956 4 Screw
3 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

SCC424HF-1ENG6 117



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper module, without nozzles

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Scraper assy ( Page 128)
2 4700500032 2 Screw M10 x 55 D
3 4700904557 2  Steel plain washer C
4 4700586018 2 Hexagon lock nut M10 C
127

SCC424HF-1ENG6



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Grab handle, lift

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1-A 4700395390 1 Grab handle D
1-B 4812110672 1 1 Grab handle D
2 4700792540 2 Screw D
3 4700904229 2  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
4 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
1) Can together with Grab handle, release PN 4812110671 be used as replacement for PN

4700395390.

SCC424HF-1ENG6 137



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cocoa mat bracket

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396183 1 Bracket D
2 4700396893 1 Bracket D
3 4700396754 1 Cover plate D
4 4700396975 1 Lock handle D
5 4700396976 2 Shock absorber D
6 4700904229 2 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C
8 4700900485 1 Hexagon head screw C
9 4700570004 1 NutM6X1,00 -8 A2K C
SCC424HF-1EN6 147



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Frame
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391481 1 Frame D
2 4700391975 1 Yoke D
3 4700359192 1 Bearing B
4 4700390469 N  Shim D
5 4700390470 N  Shim D
6 1 Connection block ( Page 158)
7-A 4700391902 1 Cam Up to 384500221 D
7-B 4700395694 1 Cam From 384500222 D
8-A 1 Micro switch Up to 384500221 ( Page 160 )
8-B 1 Micro switch From 384S00222 ( Page 162 )
9 4700391430 2 Bearing D
10 4700391024 1 Steering cylinder ( Page 164 )
11 4700379987 1 Cover D
12 4700373183 4  Elbow 90° D
13 4700392112 1 Bracket D
14 4700393360 4  Hydraulic hose D
15 4700904231 55 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
16 4700903831 4 Nut C
17 4700926214 4  Grease fitting C
18 4700903735 2 Screw
19 4700500175 24  Screw D
20 4700603001 4  Washer C
21 4700904206 4  Screw c
22 4700947712 25 Screw c
23 4700500024 2  Screw M8x45 D
24 4700792337 2  Straight connector orfs D
26 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
27 4700904085 1 Pipe clamp
28 4700791858 1 Stud D
29 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
30 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
31 4700395653 2 Hose guard D
SCC424HF-1EN6 157



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Eyelet module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390080 1 Eyelet D
2 4700904330 4  Screw
3 4700904232 8 Washer C
4 4700390652 4  Spacer sleeve D
5 4700902297 4  Lock nut
SCC424HF-1EN6 167



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum bearing

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700379652 1 Bearing housing D
2 4700391029 1 Cover D
3 4700792270 1 Spherical roller bearing B
4 4700160344 1 O-ring70 C
5 4700160045 1 O-ring 70 C
6 4700900775 3 Plug C
7 4700904230 5 Steel plain washer C
8 4700500028 5 Screw C
SCC424HF-1EN6 177



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

End plate
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 . End plate
2 1 . Control piston
3 1 . Adjustment pin
4 1 . Bushing
5 1 . Spool
6 1 . Pressure spring
7 1 . Screw
8 3 . Restrictor screw
9 3 . Restrictor screw
10 2 . Valve pin
11 1 . Throttle pin
12 1 . Screw
13 6 .Cap screw
14 2 . Cap screw
15 2 . Dowel
16 1 . Screw
17 2 . Screw
18 4812157169 1 .O-ring
19 4812157170 1 .O-ring
20 4 . Double break-off pin
21 4812157171 1 . Needle roller
22 4812155170 1 . Solenoid valve
SCC424HF-1EN6 187



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700395915 Hydraulic motor Vibration

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic motor, Cpl
2 4700909356 1 . Retaining ring C
3 1 . Seal carrier
4 4700909354 A 1 ..O-ring C
5 4700909335 A 1 . Seal B
6 1 . Retaining ring
7 4700909352 1 . Ball bearing B
8 4700909351 1 . Shaft C
9 4700939333 2 . Plug, cpl C
10 4700923090 A 1 ..O-ring
11 4700909358 1 . Housing D
12 4700909346 2 . Pin C
13 4700909343 A 1 . Gasket B
14 4700909336 1 . Thrust plate D
15 4700950593 1 . Cylinder block kit C
16 9 . Piston
17 4700909342 1 .. Retainer
18 1 .. Cylinder block
19 4700909338 2 ..Washer
20 4700909339 1 . Spring C
21 4700909340 1 .. Retainingring C
22 4700909350 1 . Valve plate C
23 1 .Pin
24 4700909344 1 . Needle roller bearing B
25 1 .Endcap
26 4 . Screw
27 4700909243 1 .Plug C
28 4700813618 A 1 ..O-ring C
29 4700480354 2 . Plug and O-ring D
30 4700813617 A 1 ..O-ring D
31 1 .Plug,cpl
32 4700910713 A 1 ..O-ring
33 1 . Spring
34 1 . Poppet
35 4812156199 1 . Adapter plug
36 4700923087 A 1 ..O-ring C
37 A 1 ..O-ring
38 2 . Plug, cpl
39 4700923087 A 1 ..O-ring C
40 1 . Spring
41 1 . Shuttle spool
42 1 . Spring
43 4700950297 1 Seal kit D
A) Included in seal kit, item 29.
SCC424HF-1EN6 197



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 T3 - 82kW

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390832 1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 IIIA - 82kW
4812116432 A 1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 IIIA - 82kW
2 4700945767 1 . Starter C
3 4700945768 1 . Alternator C
4 1 . Turbo charger cpl
5 4700945145 1 . Qilfilter element A
6 4700945760 1 . Valve cover gasket
7 4700945769 1 . Piston ring set D
8 4700945626 1 . Injector D
9 4700945538 1 . Fuelfilter head with hand pump A
4700945147 1 . Pre-fuel filter element
10 4700945624 1 . Fuelfilter element
4812155278 1 . Gasket
11 4700945770 1 . Oil dipstick
12 4700945771 1 .Oilcap
13 4700945772 1 .V-belt B
14 4700945773 1 .V-beltpulley
15 4700945774 1 . Belttightener
16 4700945887 1 . Sensor, Water temp C
17 4812156073 1 . Fan, alternator C
18 4812156074 1 . Pulley, alternator C
19 4812157769 1 . Actuator, Fuel control
A) Non certified.

SCC424HF-1ENG6

207



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air cleaner hose module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390021 1 Hose Up to 384500326 D
4700396220 1 Hose From 384500327 D
2 4700313105 3 Hose clamp
3 4700313033 1 Hose clamp D
4 4700390830 1 Indicator
5 4700390022 1 Hose Up to 384500326 D
4700396218 1 Hose From 384500327 D
SCC424HF-1EN6 217



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Water cooler

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390627 1 Water cooler D
3 4700792323 1 Hose connection D
4 4700791120 1 Sealing washer
5 4700232039 1 Plug G3/4 c
6 4700162004 1 Sealing B
7 4700792322 1 Hose connection c
11 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
12 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
SCC424HF-1EN6 227



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system, rear drum std

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700483748 1 Hydraulic hose D
2 4700483960 1 Hydraulic hose D
3 4700484084 1 Hydraulic hose D
4 4700484064 1 Hydraulic hose D
5 4700484236 1 Hydraulic hose D
6 4700484066 1 Hydraulic hose D
7 4700484067 1 Hydraulic hose D
8 4700903082 N Hose shield D

12 4700904629 4 Stud

13 4700349210 2 Rubber plate D

14 4700343872 3  Hose clamp D

15 4700343732 1 Hose clamp

16 4700335914 2 Cover plate D

17 4700570103 4  Nut M10 D

20 Drive unit ( Page 178)

21 Vibrating unit Rexroth ( Page 188)

Vibrating unit Sauer ( Page 194 )
22 Hydraulic hoses, frame
23 Hydraulic pump ( Page 274)
SCC424HF-1EN6 237



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic hoses, frame

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700606009 1 Lock washer D
2 4700792454 2 Nut D
3 4700792453 4 Nut D
4 4700792452 1 Nut D
5 4700792451 2 Nut D
8 4700792344 A 1 Bulkhead union D
9 4700791798 A 1 T-connector D

14 4700792632 2 O-ring D

15 4700904008 1 O-ring

16 4700904009 4  O-ring D

17 4700904010 2 O-ring c

18 4700792720 2 Serrated lock washer D

19 4700792442 3 Cabile tie with holder D

21 4700484014 1 Hydraulic hose D

22 4700484015 AC 1 Hydraulic hose D

23 4700484016 AD 1 Hydraulic hose D

24 4700484017 AD 1 Hydraulic hose D

25 4700484018 AE 1 Hydraulic hose D

26 4700484019 AE 1 Hydraulic hose D

27 4700484020 AF 1 Hydraulic hose D

28 4700792700 4 Hose guard

29 4812110293 1 Strap D

31 4700484021 B,G 1 Hydraulic hose D

32 4700484022 B,G 1 Hydraulic hose D

33 4700484023 B,G 1 Hydraulic hose D

40 4700484045 2 1 Hydraulic hose D

41 4700791841 2 1 Elbow 90 orfs

42 4700792452 2 1 Nut D

43 4700606021 2 1 Serrated lock washer D

44 4700792512 1 1 Steel plug threaded D

1) Used on machine with offset drum or combi rear.

2) Not used on a machine with offset drum or combi rear.

A) Front

B) Rear

C) Vibration motor to valve

D) Vibration motor to pump

E) Propulsion motor to pump

F) Propulsion motor to valve

G) Propulsion

SCC424HF-1EN6 247



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700395924 Hydraulic valve

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic valve
2 1 . Valve block
3 4700940572 1 . Shuttle valve D
4 1 . Check valve
5 1 . Brake release valve
6 4700950571 1 . Priority valve
7 4700950572 1 . Pressure relief valve
8 4700950570 2 . Solenoid valve
9 4812156787 1 . Fan proportional valve
10 1 . Brake release pump
11 1 . Brake pressure relief valve
12 4812157585 1 . Orifice with wire 0.5 mm
13 1 . Orifice 0.75 mm

SCC424HF-1ENG6

257



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC424HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts

DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic hoses, engine room

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 2 Fan (Page72)
2 4700791397 1 Elbow 90°, O-ring D
3 4700484031 1 Hydraulic hose D
4 4700792340 1 Tee-connector orfs D
5 4700484032 1 Hydraulic hose D
6 4812115903 1 Hydraulic hose D
7 4700484028 1 Hydraulic hose D
8 4700484030 1 Hydraulic hose D
10 1 Steering pump
11 4700792533 1 Hydraulic hose D
12 4812114312 2 Clamp
13 4700484033 1 Hydraulic hose D
14 4700904584 1 Elbow connector 90° C
15 4700792441 3 Cabile tie with holder C
17 4700484034 1 Hydraulic hose D
18 1 Oil cooler (Page 70)
19 4700484035 1 Hydraulic hose D
20 4700484038 1 Hydraulic hose D
21 1 Hydraulic valve module ( Page 268)
22 4700484039 1 Hydraulic hose D
23 4812110667 1 Hydraulic oil filter A
4700391433 1 . Hydraulic oil filter element A
4812158269 1 . Filter switch
4700391432 1 Cleaning filter element
24 4700484037 1 Hydraulic hose D
25 4700484036 1 Hydraulic hose D
26 4700484040 1 Hydraulic hose D
27 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 272)
28 4700484043 1 Hydraulic hose D
29 4700483729 1 Hydraulic hose D
30 4700483726 1 Hydraulic hose D
31 1 Connection block
32 4700484161 1 Hydraulic hose D
SCC424HF-1EN6 267



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700390602 Hydraulic pump

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390602 1 Hydraulic pump C
2 4812155785 1 . Hydraulic pump ( Page 278) C
3 4812155786 1 . Hydraulic pump ( Page 288) C
4 4812155787 1 . Hydraulic pump ( Page 294) C
5 4 . O-ring
6 2 . Socket pipe
7 4 . Washer
8 4 . Screw

SCC424HF-1ENG6 277



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Flushing valve

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Valve plate
2 1 Piston
3 2 Locking screw
4 2 Washer
5 2 Pressure spring
6 1 Valve piston
7 1 Locking screw
8 1 Pressure spring
13 8 Screw
14 1 Pin
15 2 O-ring
16 2 O-ring
17 1 O-ring
18 1 Retaining ring
19 1 Shim
30 1 Orifice
SCC424HF-1EN6 287



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotary group, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rotating group
2 1 .Cradle
3 4700937174 1 . Slide ring
4 1 . Shaft
5 4700936621 1 . Wire
6 4700935164 1 .Pin
7 4700937175 1 . Wire
8 1 . Bearing liner
9 1 . Cylinder with pistons, cpl

10 4700937185 1 . Bearing

11 4700937186 1 . Cradle bearing assembly, 1 set

12 4700937187 1 . Retaining ring

13 4700937188 1 .V-ring

SCC424HF-1EN6 297



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Battery disconnector

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391269 1 Holder
2 4700903640 1 Battery switch D
4700903641 1 .Key D
3 4700792309 1 Relay 50A D
4 4700792310 1 Relay 120A
5 4700904036 1 Fuse holder D
6 4700391585 A 1 Cable harness
4700791479 1 . Fuse, Orange 125A
7 4700395816 1 Plug socket 24V
10 4700904228 6 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
11 4700500040 6 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
12 4700904281 4  Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
13 4700500060 4  Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8 C
14 4700586001 4  Lock nut C
15 4700586002 6 Lock nut M6 -8 C
16 4700570004 1 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K C
A) Pre-heater
SCC424HF-1EN6 307



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391580 A,C 1 Cable harness D
2 4700390716 1 Speed sensor B
3 4700391583 B 1 Cable harness D
4 4700391581 A,D 1 Cable harness Up to 384500199 D
4700396259 A,D 1 Cable harness From 384500200 D
5 4700391582 B,D 1 Cable harness Up to 384500199 D
4700396260 B,D 1 Cable harness From 384S00200 D
6 4700390717 2 Frequency sensor Up to 384500199 D
4700792731 2 Frequency sensor From 384500200 Up to 384500386 D
4700390717 2 Frequency sensor From 384S00387 Up to 384S00391 D
4700792731 2 Frequency sensor From 384500392 D
7 4700392221 2 Mount kit for sensor From 384500200 Up to 384S00386 C
4700396304 1 Cable harness From 384500387 Up to 384S00391 D
4700392221 1 Mount kit for sensor From 384S00392 C
10 4700391955 E 1 Cable harness D
11 4700391956 D,E 1 Cable harness Up to 384500199 D
4700396261 D,E 1 Cable harness From 384500200 D
12 1 Back-up alarm module ( Page 318)
13 1 Horn module ( Page 322)
A) Front drum
B) Rear drum, Std
C) Speed
D) Frequency
E) Rear drum, offset
SCC424HF-1EN6 317



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tachograph
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Tachograph holder module ( Page 328)
2 4700395226 1 Tachograph
3 1 Cable harness kit ( Page 332)
4 1 Power supply module (Page 334 )

SCC424HF-1ENG6 327



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving & side direction lights

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392152 1 Cable harness Up to 384500409 D
2 4700792422 1 Relay 20A
3 4700792210 1 Screw torx
4 1 Accessories ECU module ( Page 338)
5 2 Driving lights, front RH ( Page 340)
2 Driving lights, front LH ( Page 342)
6 2 Turn signals ( Page 344)
7 4700392154 1 Cable harness Std D
4700392155 1 Cable harness Off-set D
8 2 Driving lights, rear ( Page 346)
9 1 Steering column switch module ( Page 348)
10 1 Cable harness and switch module ( Page 350)
11 1 Registration plate light module ( Page 352)
12 4700396861 1 Cable harness From 384500410 D
13 4700903741 1 Fuse 20A Yellow Medium A
14 4700396862 A 1 Cable harness From 384500410 D

A) Front

SCC424HF-1ENG6 337



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights, rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390435 1 Lights bracket
2 4700792520 1 Direction indicator
4700792349 1 .Bulb24Vv21W
3 4700792519 1 Brake/position light
4700792351 1 .Bulb 24V 21/5W
4 4700791956 1 Reflector, red
5 4700390436 1 Protecting cover
6 4700791754 1 Blind rivet
7 4700391115 4  Spacer sleeve
8 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
9 4700792361 4 Hexagon socket head cap screw
SCC424HF-1EN6 347



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving & side direction lights

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110899 1 Cable harness
2 4700792422 1 Relay 20A
3 4700792210 2  Screw torx
4 4812110902 A 1 Cable harness
5 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A
6 4811000163 1 Flash relay
7 4700901226 1 Fuse7.5A
8 2 Driving lights, front RH ( Page 340)
2 Driving lights, front LH ( Page 342)
9 1 Steering column switch module ( Page 348)
10 1 Cable harness and switch module ( Page 358)
11 1 Registration plate light module ( Page 352)
12 2 Driving lights, rear ( Page 346)
13 4812110903 1 Cable harness Std
4812110904 1 Cable harness Off-set
14 2 Turn signals ( Page 344)
A) Front

SCC424HF-1ENG6 357



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700397516 1 Bracket

2 4700397517 1 Lever

3 4700392321 1 Bracket

4 4812111326 1 Rotating beacon

4812156777 1 .BulbH1 24V

5 4700792410 1 Star knob M8-50

6 4700904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3 C

7 4700902286 1 Hexagon lock nut with flange C

8 4700904229 2 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

9 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder c
10 4700500028 2 Screw c
11 4700904230 2  Steel plain washer C

SCC424HF-1EN6 367



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Bracket
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395787 1 Holder plate D
2 4700397500 1 2 Spacer sleeve D
3 4700904557 2  Steel plain washer C
4 4700500091 2 Screw C
1) Used on machines with Air condition
SCC424HF-1EN6 377



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rear covers

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395857 1 Rear cover, left D
2 4700395783 1 Rear cover, right D
3 4700395784 1 Mug holder D
4 4700395785 5 Expansion rivet D
5 1 Nut
6 4700395786 4 Knob
SCC424HF-1EN6 387



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hand rail
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700381936 1 Bracket
2 4700381935 1 Bracket
3 4700390155 1 Hand rall
4 4700792448 1 Plastic bushing
5 4700904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
6 4700500018 1 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 C
7 4700370286 1 Washer C
8 4700499174 1 Knob
9 4700792447 1 Plastic bushing

SCC424HF-1EN6 397



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Canopy option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Canopy assy ( Page 408)
2 4 Bracket ( Page 410)
3 4700500190 8 Screw
4 4700601003 16 Washer 8,4x25x2 C
5 4700586003 8 Lock nut M8 C
407

SCC424HF-1ENG6



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab frame, right side

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Frame
2 4700927637 6 Hexagon socket countersunk screw D
3 1 Screens
4 4700500018 10 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 C
1) See section for Cab screens.
SCC424HF-1EN6 417



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Windshield washer reservoir

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395793 1 Water reservoir D
2 4700395794 1 Electric motor
4 4700908564 2 Check valve c
5 4700908563 1XL Plastic hose D
7 4700395815 1 Sealring
8 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
9 4700500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
10 4700395795 1 Gasket D
SCC424HF-1EN6 427



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab screens

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393250 2 Windscreen D
2 4700393251 A 1 Screen D
3 4700395790 B 1 Sliding screen D
4 4700393634 B,C 1 Screen D
5 4700393637 B,A 1 Screen D
6 4700393635 B,D 1 Screen D
7 4700393636 B,E 1 Screen D
8 4700395803 F 1 Sliding screen D
9 4700393252 G,C 1 Screen D

10 4700393254 G,A 1 Screen D

11 4700393253 G,D 1 Screen D

A) Front lower

B) Right side

C) Front upper

D) Rear upper

E) Rear lower

F) Door

G) Left side

SCC424HF-1EN6 437



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab, symmetric

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395898 1 Cab, cpl (Page 448)
2 4700384855 4  Shock absorber D
3 4700359998 4  Back-up ring C
4 4700393525 8 Holder
5 4700904233 4  Washer 21x36x3 C
6 4700903633 4  Screw M20x150 10,9
7 4700500195 16 Screw C
8 4700901145 4  Lock nut M20-10
10 1 Manual box ( Page 392)
11 4700393582 1 Cover
12 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
13 4700500018 2 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 C
14 4700347512 4  Washer D
SCC424HF-1EN6 447



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab heater system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Heater unit ( Page 440)
2 1 Heater hoses (Page 458)
SCC424HF-1EN6 457



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rear view mirror module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110352 1 Mirror assy
2 4700381944 1 . Mirror bracket
3 4700392316 1 . Bracket
4 4700381943 1 . Mirror
5 4700508019 4 . Screw M8x25 8.8 C
6 4700904229 4 . Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700586003 4 . Lock nut M8 C
10 4700904556 8 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
11 4700500024 A 4  Screw M8x45 D
12 4700586003 4 Lock nut M8 C
13 4700500025 B 4  Screw M8-1,25x50 8.8
14 4700500067 C 4  Screw M8-1,25x55 8.8
A) Used on machines with Handrails.
B) Used on machines with Handrails and Canopy.
C) Used on mashines with Handrails, Canopy and additional Work lights.
SCC424HF-1EN6 467



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Seat, galon suspensioned

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700377518 1 Drivers seat, cpl D
4700945622 1 . Seat switch B
4700945661 A 1 . Adjuster kit D
2 4700390561 1 Seatframe D
3 4700390963 1 Arm rest kit D
4 4700902286 4  Hexagon lock nut with flange C
5 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700500053 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C

A) Left & right sliding rail

SCC424HF-1EN6 477



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drive control, cpl

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Drive control Up to 384500478
1 Drive control From 384500479 ( Page 488)
2 4700791709 4  Poprivet C
3 4700500505 3 Screw M8x20 8.8 C

SCC424HF-1ENG6 487



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Decals
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904094 2 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=670 mm
2 4700904092 2 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=590 mm D
3 4700382751 4  Decal "TIE DOWN POINT" D
4 4700904870 2  Lifting sign D
5 4700624005 8 Blind rivet 3,2x6,1 C
6 4700357587 2 Decal "LIFT POINT" D
7 4700908229 2 Safety decal D
8 4700377743 2 Reflector, white D
9 4700792573 2 Decal "MODEL CODE" CC424HF D
10 4700377742 2 Reflector, red D
11 4700903422 4 Decal "SAFETY" D
12 1 Product identification plate
13 4700624005 4  Blind rivet 3,2x6,1 c
14 4700272372 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" D
4700904601 1 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" D
4700792772 1 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" PANOLIN D
15 4700272373 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" D
16 4700388449 1 Decal "COOLING LEVEL"
17 4700791642 2 Decal "WARNING" Use of starting fluid prohib. D
18 4700903459 1 Decal "SAFETY" D
19 4700903425 2 Decal "SAFETY MANUAL" D
20 4700903423 2 Decal "SAFETY" D
21 4700903424 2 Decal "HOT SURFACE" D
22 4700904835 1 Decal "BATTERY POWER" D
23 4700393959 1 Decal "24V"
24 4700991657 1 Decal "WATER" D
25 4700991658 1 Decal "FUEL" D
26 4700377744 2 Reflector, yellow D
27 4700791277 1 Decal "Sound power level" 107dB D
4700791278 1 Decal "Sound power level" 108dB D
28 4700904165 1 Safety decal Toxic gases D
29 4700904083 1 Safety decal D
30 4700394596 2 Decal "Risk location"
31 4700394594 2 Decal "Risk location"
32 4700394593 2 Decal "Risk location"
33 4700394595 2 Decal "Risk location"
34 4700904895 1 Safety decal "Brake release" D
SCC424HF-1EN6 497



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Condensor

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700950372 3 Fan
2 4700950373 1 Dryer
3 4700938605 1 Pressure switch B
4 1 Casing
5 1 Bracket
6 1 Cover
7 4700938606 3 Resistor B
8 4700938609 3 Grommet
9 4812155658 3 Resistor bracket

10 1 Grommet

11 1 Bracket

12 1 Copper tube

13 4700950374 1 Condensor Coil

14 1 Clamp

15 1 Clamp

16 4700950375 1 Cable harness

17 4700938789 1 Clamp c

18 2 O-ring

19 1 Grommet

SCC424HF-1EN6 507



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose kit Compressor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hosekit AC (Page 518)
2 4700792686 15 Cable tie with holder
3 4700313041 N Cable ties L=200 mm B
4 4700394707 1 Bracket D
5 4700287295 1 Clamp D
6 4700287294 1 Cover plate
7 4700500090 1 Screw C
9 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

SCC424HF-1ENG6

517



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Edge cutter, module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390998 1 Edge cutter, cpl (Page 528)
2 4700904232 6 Washer C
3 4700500058 5 Screw M16-2,0x65 8,8
4 4700500070 1 Screw M16x50 C
SCC424HF-1EN6 527



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cutting disc module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390805 1 Cutting disc 80mm
4700390806 1 Cutting disc 120mm
4700390807 1 Cutting disc 150mm
2 4700904231 4  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
3 4700500056 4 Screw
4 4700570007 4 Hexagon nut M12 C
SCC424HF-1EN6 537



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fire extinguisher/First Aid Cushion

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Fire extinguisher assembly ( Page 548)
2 4700792634 1 Decal fire extinguisher D
3 4700394395 1 First aid cushion D
4 4700902509 1 Decal D

SCC424HF-1ENG6 547



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC424HF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts

